“What about our losses? What do you predict?”

“We will lose 80 of our 353 aircraft through direct strikes,” Genda replies.
“Ten percent more if the enemy antiaircraft and their pursuit planes are alert
… but I believe we will achieve surprise, so I estimate our losses at 107
aircraft.”

“One hundred and seven,” Yamamoto murmurs. “Is this the right way?”

“Yes, it is the only way to annihilate our enemy with one swift blow. It is a
hard choice, I know, but these strikes will be like a Divine Wind that will
blow the Americans from the Pacific.”

Yamamoto pauses for a long moment.